
BIOPOWER PROJECT FUNDING ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT
Energy Trust Contract Number 00435
AMENDMENT #2
Energy Trust of Oregon, Inc. ("Energy Trust") and City of Portland (the "City") entered into a Biopower Project Funding Assistance Agreement ("Agreement"), with an effective date of February 24, 2006.  The parties agree to amend the Agreement as provided in Section 14(D) (Integration and Amendment), as follows:
1.
Exhibit B is amended:

(i)
To extend the due date for PROJECT MILESTONE 9 from 12/01/07 to 3/31/08;  


(ii)
To extend the due date for PROJECT MILESTONE 10 from 12/15/07 to 5/31/08. 

2.
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement continue in full force and effect.

EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE on the dates indicated below.
	ENERGY TRUST:

ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON, INC.

By:  







Title:  







Date:  






	THE CITY:

CITY OF PORTLAND
By:  







Title:  







Date:  










00435/Amendment #1


